The Town has two Special Purpose Districts: Crime Control and Prevention Special Purpose 
District; and Fire Control, Prevention and Emergency Medical Services Special Purpose District. 
It is the desire of the Town to maintain a cash reserve balance equal to twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) in each of the Special Purpose Districts beginning in fiscal year 20-21 and 
future fiscal years.  

H. Contingent Budget Measures 

Economic downturns including recessions are inevitable even in a rapidly growing 

community.  The dynamic economy of both Texas and Dallas-Fort Worth metroplex and